
L LW Forum c/o Afton Associates, Inc. • 403 East Capitol Street • Washington, D.C. 20003
(202)547-2620 • FAX (202)547-1668 • E-MAIL llwforum@afton.com •  INTERNET http://www.afton.com/llwforum

Selected Committees and Subcommittees of
the 106th United States Congress

U.S. House of Representatives
House Appropriations Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-2

Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-2

House Commerce Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-3
Subcommittee on Energy and Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-3

House Resources Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-4
Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-4

House Budget Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-5

House Rules Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-5
Subcommittee on the Legislative and Budget Process . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-5

United States Senate
Senate Committee on Environment and Public Works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-6

Subcommittee on Clean Air, Wetlands, Private Property and Nuclear Safety . .S-6

Senate Committee on Government Affairs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-6

Senate Committee on Energy and Natural Resources  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-7
Energy Research, Development, Production, and Regulation  . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-7

Senate Judiciary Committee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-7
Subcommittee on Constitution, Federalism and Property Rights  . . . . . . . . . .S-7

Senate Appropriations Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-8
Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S-8
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Committee and Subcommittee Chairs and Ranking Members are indicated in italics.
Chairs and Ranking Members of Committees are ex officio members of Subcommittees where noted.



Central Midwest Compact
Harold Rogers R KY 5th

Midwest Compact
Peter Visclosky D IN 1st
Thomas Latham R IA 5th

ex officio David Obey D WI 7th

Northeast Compact
Rodney

Frelinghuysen R NJ 11th

Southeast Compact
H.L. (Sonny)CallahanR AL 1st

ex officioC. W. BillYoungR FL 10th

Southwestern Compact
Ed Pastor D AZ 2nd
Ron Packard R CA 48th

Texas Compact
Chet Edwards D TX 11th

Michigan
Joe Knollenberg R 11th

New York
Michael Forbes R 1st

South Carolina
James Clyburn D 6th
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Appalachian Compact
Steny Hoyer D MD 5th
John Peterson R PA 5th
John Murtha D PA 12th
Alan Mollohan D WV 1st

Central Compact
Jay Dickey R AK 4th
Todd Tiahrt R KS 4th
Ernest (Jim) Istook R OK 5th

Central Midwest Compact
Jesse Jackson D IL 2nd
John Porter R IL 10th
Anne Northrup R KY 3rd
Harold Rogers R KY 5th

Midwest Compact
Peter Visclosky D IN 1st
Thomas Latham R IA 5th
Martin Olav Sabo D MN 5th
Jo Ann Emerson R MO 8th
David Hobson R OH 7th
Marcy Kaptur D OH 9th
Ralph Regula R OH 16th
David Obey D WI 7th

Northeast Compact
Rosa DeLauro D CT 3rd
Rodney

Frelinghuysen R NJ 11th

Northwest Compact
George Nethercutt R WA 5th
Norman Dicks D WA 6th

Rocky Mountain Compact
Joe Skeen R NM 2nd

Southeast Compact
H.L. (Sonny)CallahanR AL 1st
Robert Aderholt R AL 4th
Bud Cramer D AL 5th
C. W. Bill Young R FL 10th
Dan Miller R FL 13th
Carrie Meek D FL 17th
Allen Boyd D FL 2nd
Jack Kingston R GA 1st
Roger Wicker R MS 1st
David Price D NC 4th
Charles Taylor R NC 11th
Zach Wamp R TN 3rd
Frank Wolf R VA 10th
James Moran D VA 8th

Southwestern Compact
Ed Pastor D AZ 2nd
Jim Kolbe R AZ 5th
Sam Farr D CA 17th
Julian Dixon D CA 32nd
LucilleRoybal-Allard D CA 33rd
Jerry Lewis R CA 40th
Ron Packard R CA 48th
Randy (Duke)

Cunningham R CA 51st
Nancy Pelosi D CA 8th

Texas Compact
Chet Edwards D TX 11th
Kay Granger R TX 12th
Tom DeLay R TX 22nd
Henry Bonilla R TX 23rd

Massachusetts
John Olver D 1st

Michigan
Joe Knollenberg R 11th
Carolyn Kilpatrick D 15th

New Hampshire
John Sununu R 1st

New York
Michael Forbes R 1st
Jose Serrano D 16th
Nita Lowey D 18th
James Walsh R 25th
Maurice Hinchey D 26th

South Carolina
James Clyburn D 6th

Italics indicates a chair (majority) or ranking member (minority).

Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development

House Appropriations Committee



Appalachian Compact
Robert Ehrlich R MD 2nd
Albert Wynn D MD 4th
Ron Klink D PA 4th

Central Compact
Steve Largent R OK 1st
Tom Coburn R OK 2nd

Central Midwest Compact
Bobby Rush D IL 1st
John Shimkus R IL 20th
Edward Whitfield R KY 1st

Midwest Compact
Karen McCarthy D MO 5th
Sherrod Brown D OH 13th
Thomas Sawyer D OH 14th
Ted Strickland D OH 6th

Northeast Compact
Frank Pallone D NJ 6th

Rocky Mountain Compact
Heather Wilson R NM 1st

Southeast Compact
Peter Deutsch D FL 20th
Clifford Stearns R FL 6th
Michael Bilirakis R FL 9th
Charles Norwood R GA 10th
Charles Pickering R MS 3rd
Richard Burr R NC 5th
Bart Gordon D TN 6th
Ed Bryant R TN 7th

ex officio T h o m a sBliley R VA 7th
Rick Boucher D VA 9th

Southwestern Compact
John Shadegg R AZ 4th
James Rogan R CA 27th

Texas Compact
Ralph Hall D TX 4th
Joe Barton R TX 6th

Massachusetts
Edward Markey D MA 7th

Michigan
ex officio John Dingell D MI 16th

New York
Vito Fossella R NY 13th
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Appalachian Compact
Robert Ehrlich R MD 2nd
Albert Wynn D MD 4th
Ron Klink D PA 4th
Jim Greenwood R PA 8th

Central Compact
W. J.  (Billy)Tauzin R LA 3rd
Steve Largent R OK 1st
Tom Coburn R OK 2nd

Central Midwest Compact
Bobby Rush D IL 1st
John Shimkus R IL 20th
Edward Whitfield R KY 1st

Midwest Compact
Greg Ganske R IA 4th
William Luther D MN 6th
Karen McCarthy D MO 5th
Roy Blunt R MO 7th
Michael Oxley R OH 4th
Paul Gillmor R OH 5th
Ted Strickland D OH 6th
Sherrod Brown D OH 13th
Thomas Sawyer D OH 14th
Thomas Barrett D WI 5th

Northeast Compact
Frank Pallone D NJ 6th
Barbara Cubin R WY AL

Rocky Mountain Compact
Diana DeGette D CO 1st
Heather Wilson R NM 1st

Southeast Compact
Peter Deutsch D FL 20th
Clifford Stearns R FL 6th
Michael Bilirakis R FL 9th
Nathan Deal R GA 9th
Charles Norwood R GA 10th
Charles Pickering R MS 3rd
Richard Burr R NC 5th
Bart Gordon D TN 6th
Ed Bryant R TN 7th
Thomas Bliley R VA 7th
Rick Boucher D VA 9th

Southwestern Compact
John Shadegg R AZ 4th
Anna Eshoo D CA 14th
Lois Capps D CA 22nd
James Rogan R CA 27th
Henry Waxman D CA 29th
Christopher Cox R CA 47th
Brian Bilbray R CA 49th

Texas Compact
Ralph Hall D TX 4th
Joe Barton R TX 6th
Gene Green D TX 29th

Massachusetts
Edward Markey D 7th

Michigan
Bart Stupak D 1st
Fred Upton R 6th
John Dingell D 16th

New York
Edolphus Towns D 10th
Vito Fossella R 13th
Eliot Engel D 17th
Rick Lazio R 2nd

House Commerce Committee

Subcommittee on Energy and Power



Appalachian Compact
Nick Joe Rahall D WV 3rd

Central Compact
W. J. (Billy) Tauzin R LA 3rd
Christopher John D LA 7th

Northwest Compact
ex officio Don Young R AK AL

Greg Walden R OR 2nd
Christopher

Cannon R UT 3rd
Jay Inslee D WA 1st
Barbara Cubin R WY AL

Rocky Mountain Compact
Bob Schaffer R CO 4th
Tom Tancredo R CO 6th
Jim Gibbons R NV 2nd

Southwestern Compact
ex officio GeorgeMiller D CA 7th

Calvin Dooley D CA 20th

Texas Compact
Kevin Brady R TX 8th
William (Mac)

Thornberry R TX 13th
Solomon Ortiz D TX 27th

Rhode Island
Patrick Kennedy D 1st

Appalachian Compact
Wayne Gilchrest R MD 1st
Donald Sherwood R PA 10th
John Peterson R PA 5th
Nick Joe Rahall D WV 3rd

Central Compact
W. J.  (Billy)Tauzin R LA 3rd
Christopher John D LA 7th

Midwest Compact
Mark Souder R IN 4th
Bruce Vento D MN 4th
Ronald Kind D WI 3rd

Northeast Compact
Jim Saxton R NJ 3rd
Frank Pallone D NJ 6th

Northwest Compact
Don Young R AK AL
Neil Abercrombie D HI 1st
Helen Chenoweth R ID 1st
Michael Simpson R ID 2nd
Greg Walden R OR 2nd
Peter DeFazio D OR 4th
James Hansen R UT 1st
Christopher

Cannon R UT 3rd
Jay Inslee D WA 1st
Adam Smith D WA 9th
Barbara Cubin R WY AL

Rocky Mountain Compact
Mark Udall D CO 2nd
Bob Schaffer R CO 4th
Joel Hefley R CO 5th
Tom Tancredo R CO 6th
Jim Gibbons R NV 2nd
Thomas Udall D NM 3rd

Southeast Compact
Walter Jones R NC 3rd
Robin Hayes R NC 8th
John Duncan R TN 2nd
Owen Pickett D VA 2nd

Southwestern Compact
John Shadegg R AZ 4th
Richard Pombo R CA 11th
Calvin Dooley D CA 20th
Elton Gallegly R CA 23rd
Grace Napolitano D CA 34th
Ken Calvert R CA 43rd
John Doolittle R CA 4th
George Miller D CA 7th
Rick Hill R MT AL

Texas Compact
William (Mac)

Thornberry R TX 13th
Solomon Ortiz D TX 27th
Kevin Brady R TX 8th

Michigan
Dale Kildee D 9th

New York
Joseph Crowley D 7th

Rhode Island
Patrick Kennedy D 1st

106th Congress: U.S. House of Representatives continued

S-4 LLW Notes Supplement January/Februray 1999

House Resources Committee

Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources



Midwest Compact
Deborah Pryce R OH 15th
Tony Hall D OH 3rd

Northwest Compact
Richard (Doc)

Hastings R WA 4th

Southeast Compact
Porter Goss R FL 14th
Lincoln Diaz-Balart R FL 21st
John Linder R GA 11th
Sue Myrick R NC 9th

Southwestern Compact
David Dreier R CA 28th

Texas Compact
Martin Frost D TX 24th
Pete Sessions R TX 5th

Massachusetts
Joe Moakley D 9th

New York
Thomas Reynolds R 27th
Louise Slaughter D 28th

Midwest Compact
Deborah Pryce R OH 15th

Northwest Compact
Richard (Doc)

Hastings R WA 4th

Southeast Compact
Porter Goss R FL 14th
Sue Myrick R NC 9th

Southwestern Compact
ex officio DavidDreier R CA 28th

Texas Compact
Martin Frost D TX 24th

Massachusetts
ex officio Joe Moakley D MA 9th

106th Congress:  U.S. House of Representatives continued

LLW Notes Supplement January/Ferbuary 1999  S-5

Appalachian Compact
Joseph Hoeffel D PA 13th
Patrick Toomey R PA 15th
Joseph Pitts R PA 16th

Central Compact
Jim Ryun R KS 2nd

Central Midwest Compact
Kenneth Lucas D KY 4th
Ernie Fletcher R KY 6th

Midwest Compact
Jim Nussle R IA 2nd
Gil Gutknecht R MN 1st
David Minge D MN 2nd
John Kasich R OH 12th
Paul Ryan R WI 1st
Tammy Baldwin D WI 2nd
Gerald Kleczka D WI 4th
Mark Green R WI 8th

Northeast Compact
Christopher Shays R CT 4th
Rush Holt D NJ 12th
Bob Franks R NJ 7th

Northwest Compact
Darlene Hooley D OR 5th
Jim McDermott D WA 7th

Southeast Compact
Jim Davis D FL 11th
Michael Collins R GA 3rd
Saxby Chambliss R GA 8th
Bennie Thompson D MS 2nd
Eva Clayton D NC 1st
David Price D NC 4th
Zach Wamp R TN 3rd
Van Hilleary R TN 4th
Bob Clement D TN 5th
James Moran D VA 8th

Southwestern Compact
Wally Herger R CA 2nd
George Radanovich R CA 19th
Gary Miller R CA 41st

Texas Compact
William (Mac)

Thornberry R TX 13th
Ken Bentsen D TX 25th

Massachusetts
Edward Markey D MA 7th

Michigan
Peter Hoekstra R 2nd
Nick Smith R 7th
Joe Knollenberg R 11th
Lynn Rivers D 13th

New Hampshire
John Sununu R 1st
Charles Bass R 2nd

Rhode Island
Robert Weygand D 2nd

South Carolina
John Spratt D 5th

House Budget Committee

House Rules Committee

Subcommittee on The Legislative and Budget Process



Appalachian Compact
William Roth R DE
Arlen Specter R PA

Central Midwest Compact
Richard Durbin D IL

Midwest Compact
George Voinovich R OH

Northeast Compact
Joseph Lieberman D CT
Robert Torricelli D NJ

Northwest Compact
Ted Stevens R AK
Daniel Akaka D HI

Rocky Mountain Compact
Pete Domenici R NM

Southeast Compact
Max Cleland D GA
Thad Cochran R MS
John Edwards D NC
Fred Thompson R TN

Texas Compact
Susan Collins R ME

Michigan
Carl Levin D

New Hampshire
Judd Gregg R

Central Compact
James Inhofe R OK

Midwest Compact
George Voinovich R OH

Northeast Compact
Joseph Lieberman D CT

Northwest Compact
ex officio Max Baucus D MT

Robert Bennett R UT

Southeast Compact
Bob Graham D FL

Southwestern Compact
Barbara Boxer D CA

Texas Compact
Kay Bailey

Hutchison R TX

Rhode Island
ex officio John Chafee R

106th Congress: U.S. Senate
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Central Compact
James Inhofe R OK

Midwest Compact
Christopher Bond R MO
George Voinovich R OH

Northeast Compact
Joseph Lieberman D CT
Frank Lautenberg D NJ

Northwest Compact
Michael Crapo R ID
Max Baucus D MT
Ron Wyden D OR
Robert Bennett R UT
Craig Thomas R WY

Rocky Mountain Compact
Harry Reid D NV

Southeast Compact
Bob Graham D FL
John Warner R VA

Southwestern Compact
Barbara Boxer D CA

Texas Compact
Kay Bailey

Hutchison R TX

New Hampshire
Robert Smith R

New York
Daniel Moynihan D

Rhode Island
John Chafee R

Italics indicates a chair (majority) or ranking member (minority).

Senate Environment and Public Works Committee

Subcommittee on Clean Air, Wetlands, Private Property and Nuclear Safety

Senate Government Affairs Committee



Central Compact
Blanche Lambert

Lincoln D AR
Mary Landrieu D LA
Don Nickles R OK

Central Midwest Compact
Peter Fitzgerald R IL
Jim Bunning R KY

Midwest Compact
Evan Bayh D IN

Northwest Compact
Frank Murkowski R AK
Daniel Akaka D HI
Larry Craig R ID
Conrad Burns R MT
Gordon Smith R OR
Ron Wyden D OR
Slade Gorton R WA
Craig Thomas R WY

Rocky Mountain Compact
Ben Nighthorse

Campbell R CO
Jeff Bingaman D NM
Pete Domenici R NM

Southeast Compact
Bob Graham D FL

Southwestern Compact
Byron Dorgan D ND
Tim Johnson D SD

Appalachian Compact
Joseph Biden D DE
Arlen Specter R PA

Midwest Compact
Charles Grassley R IA
John Ashcroft R MO
Mike DeWine R OH
Russ Feingold D WI
Herb Kohl D WI

Northeast Compact
Robert Torricelli D NJ

Northwest Compact
Orrin Hatch R UT

Southeast Compact
Jeff Sessions R AL

Southwestern Compact
Jon Kyl R AZ
Dianne Feinstein D CA

Texas Compact
Patrick Leahy D VT

Massachusetts
Edward Kennedy D

Michigan
Spencer Abraham R

New Hampshire
Robert Smith R

New York
Charles Schumer D

South Carolina
Strom Thurmond R

Central Compact
Mary Landrieu D LA
Don Nickles R OK

Central Midwest Compact
Peter Fitzgerald R IL
Jim Bunning R KY

Midwest Compact
Evan Bayh D IN

Northwest Compact
ex officioFrankMurkowskiR AK

Daniel Akaka D HI
Larry Craig R ID
Gordon Smith R OR
Slade Gorton R WA

Rocky Mountain Compact
ex officio JeffBingaman D NM

Pete Domenici R NM

Southeast Compact
Bob Graham D FL

Southwestern Compact
Byron Dorgan D ND
Tim Johnson D SD

106th Congress:  U.S. Senate continued

LLW Notes Supplement January/Ferbuary 1999  S-7

Senate Committee on Energy and Natural Resources

Subcommittee on Energy Research, Development, Production and Regulation

Senate Judiciary Committee

Subcommittee on Constitution, Federalism and Property Rights

As of press time, subcommittee assignments had not been made.



Appalachian Compact
Robert Byrd D WV

Central Midwest Compact
Mitch McConnell R KY

Midwest Compact
Herb Kohl D WI

Northwest Compact
ex officio Ted Stevens R AK

Larry Craig R ID
Conrad Burns R MT
Robert Bennett R UT
Slade Gorton R WA
Patty Murray D WA

Rocky Mountain Compact
Harry Reid D NV
Pete Domenici R NM

Southeast Compact
Thad Cochran R MS

Southwestern Compact
Byron Dorgan D ND
Ernest Hollings D SC

106th Congress: U.S. Senate continued
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Appalachian Compact
Barbara Mikulski D MD
Arlen Specter R PA
Robert Byrd D WV

Central Midwest Compact
Richard Durbin D IL
Mitch McConnell R KY

Midwest Compact
Tom Harkin D IA
Christopher Bond R MO
Herb Kohl D WI

Northeast Compact
Frank Lautenberg D NJ

Northwest Compact
Ted Stevens R AK
Daniel Inouye D HI
Larry Craig R ID
Conrad Burns R MT
Robert Bennett R UT
Slade Gorton R WA
Patty Murray D WA

Rocky Mountain Compact
Ben Nighthorse

Campbell R CO
Harry Reid D NV
Pete Domenici R NM

Southeast Compact
Richard Shelby R AL
Thad Cochran R MS
Jon Kyl R AZ

Southwestern Compact
Dianne Feinstein D CA
Byron Dorgan D ND

Texas Compact
Kay Bailey

Hutchison R TX
Patrick Leahy D VT

New Hampshire
Judd Gregg R

South Carolina
Ernest Hollings D

Senate Appropriations Committee

Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development


